
UC Lyon Immersion Lyon 2 & Sciences Po
2021-2022
ALL DATES ARE NON-BINDING AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE ONCE FRENCH UNIVERSITY CALENDARS ARE PUBLISHED
	UCEAP Lyon Immersion programs
	Date

	Official UCEAP Start Date 
	Wed, Aug 25, 2021

	Welcome orientation and dinner CISL
	Thurs, Aug 26, 2021 5:30 pm

	Academic orientation CISL
	Fri, Aug 27, 2021

	Welcome Dinner – Côté Berthelot, 200 avenue Berthelot Lyon 
	Friday, August 27, 7:00 pm

	Homestay students move to homestays
	Saturday morning, August 28

	Start of PRUNe stage – meet in front of 16, quai Claude Bernard
	Mon, Aug 30, 2021 8:30 am

	French Language Placement Test
	Mon Aug 30, 2021

	PRUNe stage – Intensive Language Program
	August 30 -  September 10, 2021

	Réunion d’accueil Lyon 2 Grand Amphi
	September 2, 2 pm

	Réunion d’accueil à Sciences Po Lyon
	Wednesday, September 8, 9h00-11h00

	Fall semester starts Lyon 2 
	Monday, Sept 13, 2021

	Fall semester starts Sciences Po
	Mon, Sept 13, 2021

	In-house methodology course begins (SLM)
	Thursday, September 16: 9 – 12h00

	Pick up feuilles roses at Study Center
	September 13-16

	Réunion d’accueil étudiants internationaux Lyon 2
	28 sept 4 pm salle CLIO 006

	Return feuilles roses to Study Center
	Thursday, September 30, 2021

	Contrats Pédagogiques due at Lyon 2 DRI
	Thursday, September 30, 2021

	Course enrollment deadline at Sciences Po
	

	Mandatory Academic Meetings with Shelby
	Beginning October 26th

	Fall break
	Oct 31 – Nov 7, 2021

	P/NP deadline for your UCEAP Study List
	Wednesday, November 10

	Armistice Day – no classes
	Thursday, November 11

	Thanksgiving Dinner Lyon Hard Rock Café
	Tuesday, Nov 16 8 pm

	Group activity:  Lyon Street Food Tour
	Saturday, November 27 11h30-1;30

	Make up and review week
	Dec 13 – 17, 2021

	Fall exams at Lyon 2 for Year-long students*
	January 3 – 21, 2022

	Fall exams at Sciences Po for Year-long students*
	Jan 3 - 14, 2022

	Last day of fall semester
	Dec 18, 2021

	Holiday break
	Dec 19 – Jan 2, 2022

	Official UCEAP start date (spring-only students)
	Wednesday, Jan 5, 2022

	Welcome orientation and dinner CISL
	Thursday, Jan 6, 2022 5:30 pm

	Academic orientation CISL
	Friday, Jan 7, 2022 10:00 am

	Welcome Dinner – Côté Berthelot, 200 avenue Berthelot Lyon 
	Friday, Jan 7, 2022 7:00 pm

	Homestay students move to homestays 10:00 am
	Saturday morning, Jan 8, 2022

	Start of PRUNe stage – meet at UC Study Center; we will walk over together
	Monday, Jan 10, 2022 9 am

	Welcome meeting + language test stage PRUNe salle Belanos 034 (campus Berges)
	Monday, Jan 10, 2022 9:30 am

	PRUNe stage – Intensive Language Program
	Jan 10 – 21, 2022

	Réunion d’accueil Lyon 2 Grand Amphi
	Monday, January 10, 2022 14H00

	Réunion d’accueil Sciences Po, 14 avenue Berthelot, Amphi Aubrac
	Wednesday, January 12, 2022-2 pm

	Spring semester starts Sciences Po
	Monday, Jan 17, 2022

	Spring semester starts Lyon 2 
	Monday, Jan 24,2022

	In-house methodology course (SLM) begins  Classroom GAIA 016
	Thursday, January 27, 2022 9 -12h00

	Pick up feuilles roses at Study Center
	January 24 – 27, 2022

	Online Course enrollment deadline Sciences Po
	Sunday, January 30, 2022 midi

	Feuilles roses due to Study Center
	Wednesday, February 9 2pm 

	Contrat Pédagogiques due Lyon 2 DRI
	Thursday, February 10 at the latest

	Academic Meetings with Shelby
	Feb 14-16, 2022

	Winter break Lyon 2 & Sciences Po
	Feb 19– 27, 2022

	P/NP deadline for your UCEAP Study Lists
	Wednesday, March 23, 2022

	Easter Monday – no classes
	Monday, April 18, 2022

	Spring break Lyon 2 & Sciences Po Lyon
	April 23-May 1, 2022

	Make up and review week
	May 2 – 6, 2022

	Lyon 2 spring exams
	May 9 – 27, 2022

	Ascension Break – Sciences Po only
	May 26 – 29, 2022

	Sciences Po spring exams
	April 11 – May 20, 2022

	Last day of Program
	May 25,  2022


*fall-only semester students must request special early exams from instructors
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